


	No
COMMISSION FOR LAWYER	ş
DISCIPLINE	ş
-8	§
V.	ş
	§
STEVEN T. LONG	ş

- FILE COPY in the district court of karnes county, t e x a s ____th judicial district

DISCIPLINARY PETITION

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Comes now, Petitioner, COMMISSION FOR LAWYER DISCIPLINE, a committee of the State Bar of Texas, complaining of Respondent, STEVEN T. LONG, and in support thereof would respectfully show the Court the following:

Parties

Petitioner is the COMMISSION FOR LAWYER DISCIPLINE, a committee of the State Bar of Texas. Respondent, STEVEN T. LONG, State Bar Number 12535780, is currently serving a disciplinary suspension but at the time the following alleged acts of misconduct occurred, was an attorney in good standing licensed to practice law in the State of Texas and remains a member of the State Bar of Texas. Respondent resides in KARNES City, Karnes County, Texas and may be served with process at _______, his

residence.

Venue

At the time the alleged professional misconduct occurred, Respondent maintained a law office in Karnes City, Karnes County, Texas. The alleged professional misconduct occurred in

- ----









STATE BAR OF TEXAS



CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED P 135 470 557 Office of the General Counsel Regional Office Soledad Plaza West 425 Soledad, Suite 300 San Antonio, Texas 78205 (210) 271-7881 FAX: (210) 271-9642

September 29, 1997

John T. Adams, Clerk Supreme Court of Texas P.O. Box 12248 Austin, Texas 78711

RE: Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Steven T. Long

Dear Mr. Adams:

Enclosed please find an original and two (2) copies of a Disciplinary Petition being filed by the Commission for Lawyer Discipline against Steven T. Long. Mr. Long has designated Karnes County as his principal place of practice. Request is hereby made that the Court appoint an active District Judge who does not reside in the Administrative Judicial Region in which Respondent practices to preside in this case. Upon appointment, request is made that you notify the Respondent at the address shown below and the undersigned of the identity and address of the judge assigned:

Steven T. Long

As a practical matter, I would respectfully suggest that you inquire with the judge to be appointed as to whether he or she will be able to comply with the 180 day deadline by which the case must be set for trial as set forth in Section 3.07 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure. If not, I would respectfully request that an alternate appointment be made.

Once a trial judge has been appointed, please forward the original and two (2) copies of the Disciplinary Petition and the filing fee check, also enclosed herewith, and the Court's appointing order to the District Clerk of Karnes County, Texas, with the request that the suit be filed, service







THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T NADINE SCHNEIDER

Mr. James Ehler Assistant General Counsel, State Bar of Texas 425 Soledad, Suite 300 San Antonio, Texas 78205

Mr. Steven T. Long



Dear Mr. Ehler and Mr. Long:

Pursuant to Rule 3.02 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I hereby notify you that the Supreme Court of Texas has appointed the Honorable Burt Carnes, Judge of the 368th District Court, Georgetown, Texas to preside in

Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Steven T. Long

Sincerely,

C

John T. Adams Clerk

JUSTICES RAUL A. GONZALEZ NATHAN L. HECHT JOHN CORNYN CRAIG ENOCH ROSE SPECTOR PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER GREG ABBOTT

THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

CHIEF JUSTICE





THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365



CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T NADINE SCHNEIDER

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES RAUL A. GONZALEZ NATHAN L. HECHT JOHN CORNYN CRAIG ENOCH ROSE SPECTOR PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER GREG ABBOTT

> Mr. James Ehler Assistant General Counsel, State Bar of Texas 425 Soledad, Suite 300 San Antonio, Texas 78205

Mr. Steven T. Long



Dear Mr. Ehler and Mr. Long:

Pursuant to Rule 3.02 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I hereby notify you that the Supreme Court of Texas has appointed the Honorable Burt Carnes, Judge of the 368th District Court, Georgetown, Texas to preside in

Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Steven T. Long

Sincerely,

:::)

John T. Adams Clerk